$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

11/12 financial year

Cash and cash equivalents 50,408 50,408 50,408 - - -

Debtors and other receivables 56,539 56,539 56,539 - - -

Bonds - - - - - -

Term deposits (term > 3 months) 126,150 126,150 71,500 20,000 34,650 -

Restricted assets 15,012 15,012 13,166 816 750 280

Total 248,109 248,109 191,613 20,816 35,400 280

10/11 financial year

Cash and cash equivalents 86,870 86,870 86,870 - - -

Debtors and other receivables 60,801 60,801 60,801 - - -

Bonds 5,171 5,171 3,244 - 1,927 -

Term deposits (term > 3 months) 12,500 12,500 12,500 - - -

Restricted assets 13,547 13,547 11,236 481 1,550 280

Total 178,889 178,889 174,651 481 3,477 280

CANTERBURY DHB 75

Sensitivity Analysis

The table below illustrates the potential effect on the surplus or deficit for reasonably possible market

movements, with all other variables held constant, based on Canterbury DHB’s financial instrument

exposures at balance date.  Canterbury DHB accounts for its financial assets and financial liabilities by using

the historical cost basis.  Therefore, interest rate changes do not have any surplus or deficit impact.

 Group

 30/06/12 30/06/11

 $’000 $’000

 -10% +10% -10% +10%

Foreign exchange risk Surplus Surplus Surplus Surplus

Financial assets

Foreign currency (19) 19 (144) 144

Total sensitivity (19) 19 (144) 144

 Parent

 30/06/12 30/06/11

 $’000 $’000

 -10% +10% -10% +10%

Foreign exchange risk Surplus Surplus Surplus Surplus

Financial assets

Foreign currency (19) 19 (144) 144

Total sensitivity (19) 19 (144) 144

Fair value hierarchy disclosure:

Fair values of financial assets and liabilities with standard terms and conditions and trade in an active

market are determined with reference to quoted market prices.

The following table discloses the fair value of the financial assets and liabilities the Canterbury DHB

holds as at balance date.

 Group  Parent

 As at  As at  As at  As at

 30/06/12  30/06/11  30/06/12  30/06/11

 $’000  $’000  $’000  $’000

Financial Assets

Bonds -  5,521  -  5,521

Restricted assets 15,012  13,889  15,012  13,750

Financial Liabilities